Details of Existing and Approved Tariff
Existing Tariff
FY2013-14

Approved Tariff
FY2014-15

CONSUMER
CATEGORY

RATE

SCHEDULE

LMV-1  ([DOMESTIC LIGHT, FAN & POWER:
(a) |C s getting supply as per Rural Schedule": (Other than Tehshil Headquarters, Nagar Palikas and Nagar Panchayat Areas)
(i) |Un-Metered:
Fixed Charge: %0 180.00  per connection/month
Upto Load of 2 kW %0 180.00 per kW/month
For load more than 2 kW %0 200.00 per kW/month
(ii) |Metered:
Fixed Charge: %0 50.00  per kW/month %0 50.00  per kW/month
Energy Charge: w0 2.20 per kWh w0 2.20 per kWh
(b) [Supply at single point for bulk loads:
Fixed Charge %0 70.00  per kW/month %0 70.00  per kW/month
Energy Charge %0 4.50 per kWh w0 5.25 per kWh
(c) [Other Metered Domestic Consumers: (For All Loads)
Fixed Charge w0 75.00  per kW/month %0 75.00  per kW/month
Energy Charge
Upto 200 kWh/month %0 4.00/kWh Upto 150 kWh/month %0 4.00/kWh
201-500 kWh /month %0 4.50/kWh 151-300 kWh/month %0 4.50/kWh
Above 500 kWh / month %0 5.00/kWh 301-500 kWh/month %0 5.00/kWh
Above 500 kWh/month %0 5.50/kWh
(c) [Life Line Consumers: For consumers with contracted load of 1.00 kW and Energy consumtion upto 150 kwh/month
Fixed Charge %0 50.00  per kW/month %0 50.00  per kW/month
Energy Charge
0-100 kWh/month [ %02.20/kWh 0-50 kWh/month [ ®0200/kWh
101-150 kWh /month | %0 2.60/KWh 51-150 kWh /month | %0 2.85/kWh
LMV-2 INON-DOMESTIC LIGHT, FAN & POWER:
(a) |Consumers getting supply as per "Rural Schedule": (Other than Tehshil Headquarters, Nagar Palikas and Nagar Panchayat Areas)
(i) [Un-Metered
Fixed Charge %0300.00 per connection/month
Upto Load of 2 kW %0350.00 per kW/month
For load more than 2 kW %0400.00 per kW/month
(ii) |Metered
Fixed Charge %065.00  per kW/month %065.00  per kW/month
Energy Charge %0 2.50 per kWh %0 2.75 per kWh
(b) |Private Advertising/S Post/Sign Board/Glow Signs/Flex:
Metered
Fixed Charge Nil Nil
Energy Charge %0 14.00  per kWh %014.00  per kWh
Minimum Charge %01200.00 per kW/month %0 1200.00 per kW/month
(c) [Other Metered Consumers: (For All Loads)
Fixed Charge %0200.00 per kW/month %0200.00 per kW/month
Energy Charge
Upto 300 kWh/month | %0 6.00/kWh Upto 150 kWh/month %0 6.00/kWh
Above 300 kWh / month | %0 6.50/kWh 151-300 kWh/month %0 6.50/kWh
301-1000 kWh/month %0 6.80/kWh
Above 1000 kWh/month w0 7.10/kWh
LMV-3 |PUBLIC LAMPS:
(a) |Un-Metered Supply: (Billed on total Connected Load of individual points)
Gram Pachayat %0 1700.00 per kW or part theteof/month %01700.00 per kW or part theteof/month
Nagar Palika and Nagar Panchayat %0 2000.00 per kW or part theteof/month %02000.00 per kW or part theteof/month
Nagar Nigam %0 2500.00 per kW or part theteof/month %0 2500.00 per kW or part theteof/month
(b) [Metered Supply:(All Loads)
Fixed Charge
Gram Pachayat %0120.00  per kW/month %0120.00 per kW/month
Nagar Palika and Nagar Panchayat %0150.00  per kW/month %0150.00 per kW/month
Nagar Nigam %0160.00  per kW/month %0160.00 per kW/month
Energy Charge
Gram Pachayat %05.25 per kWh %0 5.50 per kWh
Nagar Palika and Nagar Panchayat %0 5.60 per kWh %0 5.85 per kWh
Nagar Nigam %0 5.75 per kWh %0 6.00 per kWh
TIME OF DAY RATES % of Energy Charges TOD RATES TOD RATES
1800hrs-0600 hrs 0% 0%
0600hrs-1800 hrs | (+)20% | (+)20%
LMV-4 |LIGHT, FAN & POWER FOR PUBLIC & PRIVATE INSTITUTION:
(A) |For Public Institutions:
Fixed Charge %0200.00 per kW/month %0200.00 per kW/month
Energy Charge %0 6.50 per kWh
0-1000kWh/ month %0 6.50 per kWh
Above 1000 kWh/ month %0 6.80 per kWh
(B) |For Private Institutions:
Fixed Charge %0200.00 per kW/month %0200.00 per kW/month
Energy Charge %0 6.75 per kWh
0-1000 kWh/ month %0 6.80 per kWh
Above 1000 kWh/ month %07.10 per kWh
LMV-5 |SMALL POWER FOR PRIVATE TUBE WELL/ PUMPING SETS FOR IRRIGATION PURPOSES:
(A) |Consumers getting supply as per "Rural Schedule"
(i) |Un-Metered Supply
Fixed Charge %0100.00  per BHP/month %0100.00 per BHP/month
Maximum Lighting Load 120.00 Watts 120.00 Watts
(ii) |Metered Supply
Fixed Charge %0 30.00 per BHP/month %0 30.00 per BHP/month
Energy Charge %01.00 per kWh %0 1.00 per kWh
Minimum Charge %075.00  per BHP/month %075.00  per BHP/month
(B) |Consumers getting supply as per "Urban Schedule(Metered Supply)"
Fixed Charge %0 55.00 per BHP/month %0 55.00 per BHP/month
Energy Charge %0 4.00 per kWh %0 5.00 per kWh
Minimum Charge %0140.00 per kW/month %0220.00 per kW/month




LMV-6 |SMALL AND MEDIUM POWER:
(A) |Consumers getting supply other than "Rural Schedule"
Fixed Charge %0225.00 per kW/month %0225.00 per kW/month
Energy Charge %0 6.00 per kWh
0-1000 KWH/ month %0 6.20 per kWh
Above 1000 KWH/ month %0 6.80 per kWh
(B) |Consumers getting supply as per "Rural Schedule"
Consumers getting supply as per Rural Schedule shall be Consumers getting supply as per Rural Schedule shall be
entitled to a rebate of 15.00% on demand & energy charges as entitled to a rebate of 7.50% on demand & energy charges as
given for under urban schedule without TOD rates. given for under urban schedule without TOD rates.
Energy Charge
TIME OF DAY RATES % of Energy Charges TOD RATES TOD RATES
2200hrs-0600 hrs ()7.5% ()7.5%
0600hrs-1700 hrs 0 0
1700 hrs-2200 hrs (+)15% (+)15%
Load Factor Rebate
Description Rebate on Enery Charge
X 7.50% on the consumption over 288 kVAh / kVA
For all consumption over 288 kVAh per kVA up to 432 kVAh / month and up to 432 KVAh / kVA / month
per kVA per month
1 . 39 KVA K 04 kVAR 7.50% as applicable in first slab plus 10.00% on the No Load F Reb
Forle: consumph(;? over 4 VAh per kVA up to 504 kVAI consumption over 432 kVAh / kVA / month and o Load Factor Rebate
per KVA per mont up to 504 KVAh / kVA / month
L 7.50% as applicable in first slab plus 10.00 % as
For all consumption in excess of 504 kVAh per kVA per applicable in second slab plus 20.00% on the
month consumption over 504 kVAh/kVA /month
LMV-7 |PUBLIC WATER WORKS
(A) |Consumers getting supply other than "Rural Schedule"
Fixed Charge [ ¥0230.00 per kW/month [ %230.00 per kW/month
Energy Charge | %06.25 per kWh | ®06.80 per kWh
(B) |Consumers getting supply as per "Rural Schedule"
Fixed Ch Consumers getting supply as per Rural Schedule shall be Consumers getting supply as per Rural Schedule shall be
ixed Lharge eligible for a Rebate of 15.00% on fixed charge and energy ~|eligible for a Rebate of 7.50% on fixed charge and energy
Energy Charge charge. charge.
LMV-8 (STW, PANCHAYTI RAJ TUBE WELL & PUMPED CANALS:
(i) [Metered
Fixed Charge %0200.00 perBHP/month %0200.00 perBHP/month
Energy Charge %0 6.00 per kWh %0 6.55 per kWh
(ii) |Un-Metered
Fixed Charge %01250.00 perBHP/month %01500.00 perBHP/month
LMV-9 | TEMPORARY SUPPLY:
(A) |Un-Metered
(i) [Fixed Charges for Illumination/Public Address/ceremonies for | % 2500.00 per day %03000.00 per day
loads upto 20 kW/connection plus Rs.100/kW/day for each
additional kW
(ii) [Fixed charges for temporary shops set-up during %0170.00 per day/shop %0200.00 per day/shop
festivals/melas and having load up to 2 KW
(B) |Metered
Energy Charge
(i) Individual Residential Construction %0 6.00 per kWh %0 6.50 per kWh
(i) Others %0 6.50 per kWh %0 7.85 per kWh
Minimum Charge: ¥0115.00 _per kW/week ¥0150.00 _per kW/week
LMV-10 (DEPT.EMPL. AND PENSIONERS:
Un-Metered i i
(A) |Un-Metere Fixed Charge per Month Fixed Monthly Energy Fixed Charge per Month Fixed Monthly
Category Charge Energy Charge
Class IV employees/ Operating staff %0 90.00 %0 90.00 %0 140.00 %0 160.00
Class Il employees %0 90.00 %0 120.00 %0 170.00 %0 200.00
J E & equivalent posts. %0 175.00 %0 250.00 %0 230.00 %0 370.00
A E & equivalent posts %0 185.00 %0 370.00 %0 260.00 %0 520.00
EE & equivalent posts %0 185.00 %0 400.00 %0 280.00 %0 550.00
SE /D.GM & equivalent posts %0 425.00 %0 490.00 %0 510.00 %0 650.00
CE (I & 1I)/General Managers and above %0 425.00 %0 600.00 %0 550.00 %0 750.00
Add.Charge for using A.C : Rs/month per A.C. %0 500.00 %0 550.00
Metered Supply Metered consumers under this category shall be given 50 % | Metered consumers under this category shall be given 50 %
(B) rebate on rate of charge applicable to "other metered rebate on rate of charge applicable to "other metered
consumers" under LMV-1 category. consumers" under LMV-1 category.
HV-1 NON-INDUSTRIAL BULK LOAD
CommercialLoads/PrivateInstitutions/Non-Dom.Bulk Power with contracted Load 75 kW & above and getting supply at single point on 11 kV & above voltage levels:
(a) |Demand Charges
For Supply at 11 kV %0270.00 per kVA/month %0270.00 per kVA/month
For Supply at 33 kV & above %0250.00 per kVA/month %0250.00 per kVA/month
(b) [Energy Charge
For Supply at 11 kV %06.10 per kVAh/month %0 6.80 per kVAh/month
For Supply at 33 kV & above %0 6.00 per kVAh/month %0 6.60 per kVAh/month
Public Institutions with contracted load of 75 kW & above[Public Institutions, Registered Societies, Residential
and getting supply at Single point on 11 kV & above voltage|Colonies / T Residential Multi-Storied Buildings
Public Institutions levels: including Residential Multi-Storied Buildings with
contracted load 75 kW & above and getting supply at Single
Point on 11 kV & above voltage levels
(a) |Demand Charges
For Supply at 11 kV %0250.00 per kVA/month %0250.00 per kVA/month
For Supply at 33 kV & above %0240.00 per kVA/month %0240.00 per kVA/month
(b) [Energy Charge
For Supply at 11 kV %0 6.00 per kVAh/month %0 6.60 per kVAh/month
For Supply at 33 kV & above ¥05.80 per kVAh/month %0 6.40 per kVAh/month




HV-2 LARGE AND HEAVY POWER:
(A) |Urban Schedule
Consumers at 0.4 kV Supply : As per schedule rate for consumers connected at 11kV | As per schedule rate for consumers connected at 11kV
For supply | For supply For For supply | For supply | For supply For For supply
at above 11 kV | supply above at above 11 kV| supply above
11 kV and up to & | above 66 | 132 kV 11kV and up to & | above 66 | 132kV
BASE RATE including | kVand including | kVand
66 kV up to & 66 kV up to &
including including
132 kV 132 kV
Demand Charges (Rs /kVA/month) 250.00 240.00]  220.00 220.00 250.00 240.00)  220.00 220.00
Energy Charge (Rs / kVAh) 5.90 5.60 5.40 5.20 6.30 6.00 5.80 5.60
. TIME OF DAY RATES % of Energy Charges TOD RATES TOD R
2200hrs-0600 hrs ()7.5% ()7.5%
0600 hrs-1700 hrs 0 0
1700 hrs-2200hrs (+)15% (+)15%
This Schedule shall be applicable only to consumers getting |This Schedule shall be applicable only to consumers getting
supply upto 11 kV as per "Rural Schedule".The consumers  [supply upto 11 kV as per "Rural Schedule".The consumers
. under this category shall be entitled to a rebate of 15 % on under this category shall be entitled to a rebate of 7.5 % on
(B) |Rural Schedule: ‘Rate of Charge" as given for 11kV consumers under urban  |'Rate of Charge" as given for 11kV consumers under urban
schedule without TOD Rate. schedule without TOD Rate.
Load Factor Rebate
Description Rebate on Enery Charge
For all consumption over 396 kVAh per kVA up to 432 kVAh|7.50% on the consumption over 396 kVAh / kVA
per kVA per month / month and up to 432 kVAh /kVA/ month
For all consumption over 432 kVAh per kVA up to 504 kVAh 750% as a'ppllcable in first slab plus 10.00% on the
er KVA per month consumption over 432 kVAh/ kVA / month and No Load Factor Rebate
P up to 504 kVAh / kVA/ month
For all consumption in excess of 504 kVAh per kVA per 7’50./0 s aPpllcable in first slab plusol(),OO % as
month applicable in second slab plus 20.00% on the
consumption over 504 kVAh /kVA/ month
HV-3 RAILWAY TRACTION:
(A) |[RAILWAY TRACTION:
(a) | Demand Charge
For supply at & above 132 kV %0280.00 per kVA/month %0280.00 per kVA/month
Below 132 kV %0280.00 per kVA/month %0280.00 per kVA/month
(b) [ Energy Charge
For supply at & above 132 kV %0 5.90 per kVAh %0 6.05 per kVAh
Below 132 kV ¥05.90 per kVAh %0 6.30 per kVAh
Minimum Charge %0 650.00 per kVA/month %0700.00 per kVA/month
Load Factor Rebate
Description Rebate on Enery Charge
For all consumption over 396 kVAh per kVA up to 432 kVAh|7.50% on the consumption over 396 kVAh / kVA
per kVA per month / month and up to 432 kVAh / kVA / month
For all consumption over 432 kVAh per kVA up to 504 kVAh 750% as appl}cable in first slab plus 10.00 % on
or KVA per month the consumption over 432 kVAh / kVA / month No Load Factor Rebate
P P and up to 504 kVAh / kVA / month
For all consumption in excess of 504 kVAh per kVA per 7’50./0 s aPpllcable in first slab plusol(),OO b as
th applicable in second slab plus 15.00% on the
mon consumption over 504 kVAh / kVA / month
(B) [DELHI METRO RAIL
Demand Charge %0125.00 per kVA/month %0125.00 per kVA/month
Energy Charge %0 5.00 per kVAh %0 5.60 per kVAh
Minimum Charge %0550.00 per kVA/month %0 600.00 per kVA/month
HV-4 LIFT IRRIGATION WORKS
(a) | Demand Charge
For Supply at 11 kV %0250.00 per kVA/month %0250.00 per kVA/month
For Supply at 33 kV & 66 kV %0240.00 per kVA/month %0240.00 per kVA/month
For Supply at 132 kV %0230.00 per kVA/month %0230.00 per kVA/month
(b) [ Energy Charge
For Supply at 11 kV %0 6.00 per kVAh %0 6.50 per kVAh
For Supply at 33 kV & 66 kV %0 5.80 per kVAh %0 6.25 per kVAh
For Supply at 132 kV %0 5.60 per kVAh %0 6.00 per kVAh
() | Minimum Charge %0 650.00 per kVA/month %0750.00 per kVA/month

Applicable Regulatory Surcharge:

1) As per the Order dated 6 June, 2014 'Regulatory Surcharge' @ 2.84% over the above Rates is being billed to all consumers in the supply area of DVVNL, MVVNL, PVVNL and
PuVVNL (except KESCO supply area).

2) Regulatory Surcharge of 2.38% for consumers in the supply area of DVVNL, MVVNL, PVVNL and PuVVNL and 2.23% for KESCO shall also be applicable as approved by the
Commission in Tariff Order for FY 2014-15.

3)The Above Rate and Charges as approved by U.P. Electricity Regulatory Commission shall become applicable after 7 days from this publicaion in all four DisComs and KesCo.
The Approved tariff order & Rate schedule are also available at the website of all DisComs (www.mvvnlin, www.dvvnl.org, www.puvvnl.up.nic.in, www.pvvnl.org &
www.kesco.co.in), U.P. Power Corporation Ltd. & U.P. Electricity Regulatory Commission at www.uppcl.org & www.uperc.org respectively.

Chairman

(UPPCL, MVVNL, DVVNL, PVVNL, PuVVNL,KesCo)

Save energy in the interest of Nation.




